
19th Special Forces Group (Airborne)
65th Field Artillery Brigade
97th Aviation Troop Command
97th Troop Command
151st Wing
151st Intelligence, Surveillance, and 
          Reconnaissance Group
151st Mission Support Group
151st Maintenance Group
151st Medical Group
151st Operations Group
204th Maneuver Enhancement Brigade
300th Military Intelligence Brigade
640th Regiment, Regional Training Institute
Joint Force Headquarters
Recruiting and Retention Battalion
Utah Medical Readiness Detachment
Utah Training Center Camp Williams

COMMUNITY 
EVENTS 
SUPPORTED 

SOLDIERS 
AND AIRMEN 
INVOLVED 

MILITARY 
VEHICLES

HOURS 
SUPPORTING 
EVENTS

MAX SIZE OF 
AUDIENCE

CITY/COUNTY 
WHERE EVENTS 
WERE SUPPORTED

Alpine, Blanding, Bluffdale, Bountiful, Brigham City, 
Cedar City, Deer Valley, Draper, Eagle Mountain, 
Enoch, Ephraim, Fairfield, Goshen, Gunnison, 
Holladay, Hurricane, Juab County, Lehi, Malad, 
Mayfield, Mendon, Midvale, Millcreek, Morgan, 
Nephi, Payson, Provo, Richfield, St. George, 
Salem, Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, Sanpete 
County, Santaquin, Saratoga Springs, Spanish 
Fork, Springville, Taylorsville, Tooele, Utah County, 
Wales, Washington County, Weber County, West 
Jordan, Wendover, Woods Cross.

Assistant Adjutant General-Air .................$151,600
Facility Operations and Maintenance
Utility Shortfall ............................................$500,000 

State Tuition Assistance .........................$1,650,000
Reenlistment Bonus ................................$6,000,000
West Traverse Sentinel Landscape .......$3,000,000
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Photos front cover: Soldiers with the  204th Maneuver 
Enhancement Brigade prepare for a tactical squad movement 
during annual training at Camp Williams, Utah, Aug. 10, 2023.
Gov. Spencer Cox kicks a soccer ball with a Moroccan boy at 
the African Lion 23 Humanitarian Civil Assistance Exercise with 
the Utah National Guard, in Tiznit, Morocco, June 15, 2023.



85th WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION—
           CIVIL SUPPORT TEAM
 28 Event Support
 4 Mission Support 

151st EXPLOSIVE ORDNANCE DISPOSAL FLIGHT 
 11 Community Training Events 
 11 Mission Support
 
151st WING
    7  Civic Leader Flights
    12  Community Flights  

97th AVIATION TROOP COMMAND
 14 Event Support 34 Aircraft
  11 Mission Support 17 Aircraft
 4 Search and Rescue / Fires  11 Aircraft
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(M-DAY)

Traditional 
Guard also 
Full-Time 
Federal 

Employee

Active 
Guard 

Personnel 
(AGR)

Full-Time 
Operational 

Support

City location of 
Air Guard Base, 
Armories, and 

Readiness Centers

County 
Locations

PERSONNEL AND EMPLOYEE DISTRIBUTION

OPERATIONAL
SUPPORT

Full-Time
Federal 
Civilian 

Employees

Federally 
Reimbursed 

State 
Employees

Full- and 
Part-Time 

State 
Employees

TOTALS PER COLUMN

118
80
16

1,208
92
85

279
0
0

224
67
85
26

272
218
77
74
94

1,105
258
59

260
103
19
23

510
5,352

2
3
0

46
0
0

194
0
0
0
5
0
6
11
0
0
7
11

177
21
0

12
6
6
2

225
734

13
5
2

208
3

13
115
0
0
4
8
5
1

16
23
2
4

41
243
17
11
15
3
3
0

72
827

0
0
0

172
0
0

106
0
0
0
0
0
0

24
11
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

313

0
0
1

143
0
1

54
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

18
1
1
0

18
0
0
4
4
0
0
4

250

0
0
0

26
0
1

13
0
3
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

45

0
0
0
3
0
1

102
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

28
1
0
1
0
0
0
2

138

133
88
19

1,806
95

101
863

0
3

228
80
90
33

325
270
80
86

146
1,572
297
70

292
116
28
25

813
7,659

 TOTALS 
PER LINE

 PAYROLL ACTIVE GUARD TRADITIONAL PAY
  RESERVE (AGR) AND ALLOWANCE* 
Air $21,021,000 $30,404,000 $41,167,000
Army $64,779,214 $66,400,000 $101,347,700
SAD*
State $4,861,880
 TOTALS
Total Federal $423,487,935
Total State $14,423,070 
Total Federal / State Expenditures $437,910,925

 OPERATIONS  CONSTRUCTION TUITION W T SENTINEL
 MAINTENANCE REMODEL ASSISTANCE LANDSCAPE**
Air $21,200,000    $1,168,000  
Army $59,701,021 $16,300,000  
SAD*    
State $3,946,120 $2,765,070 $1,200,000 $1,650,000
        * State Active Duty      ** West Traverse Sentinel Landscape

FISCAL YEAR: OCT. 1, 2022 TO SEPT. 30, 2023
Economic Impact Statement

American Fork
Beaver
Blanding
Bluffdale
Brigham City
Cedar City
Draper
Dugway
Fort Douglas
Lehi
Logan
Manti
Mt. Pleasant
Ogden
Orem
Price
Richfield
Salt Lake City
SLC (Air Guard)
Spanish Fork
Springville
St. George
Tooele
Vernal
Wendover
West Jordan

 Utah
Beaver
San Juan 
Salt Lake
Box Elder
Iron
Salt Lake
Tooele
Salt Lake
Utah
Cache
Sanpete
Sanpete
Weber
Utah
Carbon
Sevier
Salt Lake 
Salt Lake
Utah
Utah
Washington
Tooele
Uintah
Tooele
Salt Lake

 14 56 3
 28 73 3
 27 73 2
 11 41 4
 17 1 2
 28 72 2
 11 51 3
 17 68 2
 2 28 2
 13 6 3 
 25 4 1
 24 58 1
 24 58 3
 18 11 1
 15 60 3
 27 69 3
 24 70 2
 1 23 2
 1 23 2
 7 66 3
 27 65 3
 29 62 2
 12 21 2
 26 55 1
 17 68 3
 12 43 4


