AIR AND ARMY MAJOR COMMANDS

- ▲19th Special Forces Group (Airborne) ▲65th Field Artillery Brigade
- ▲97th Aviation Troop Command
- ▲97th Troop Command
- ▲151st Wing
- ▲151st Intelligence, Surveillance, and Reconnaissance Group
- ▲151st Mission Support Group
- ▲151st Maintenance Group
- ▲151st Medical Group
- ▲151st Operations Group
- ▲204th Maneuver Enhancement Brigade
- ▲300th Military Intelligence Brigade
- ▲640th Regiment, Regional Training Institute
- ▲Joint Force Headquarters
- Recruiting and Retention Battalion
- ▲Utah Medical Readiness Detachment
- Utah Training Center Camp Williams







PRIORITIES 2025 REQUESTS

FISCAL YEAR 2025 STATE REQUESTS

ONGOING

Assistant Adjutant General-Air	\$151,600
Facility Operations and Maintenance Utility Shortfall	\$500,000

State Tuition Assistance	\$1,650,000
Reenlistment Bonus	\$6,000,000

West Traverse Sentinel Landscape\$3,000,000

Photos front cover: Soldiers with the 204th Maneuver Enhancement Brigade prepare for a tactical squad movement during annual training at Camp Williams, Utah, Aug. 10, 2023.

Gov. Spencer Cox kicks a soccer ball with a Moroccan boy at the African Lion 23 Humanitarian Civil Assistance Exercise with the Utah National Guard, in Tiznit, Morocco, June 15, 2023.



COMMUNITY 2023 SUPPORT

87

625

82

311

50k

COMMUNITY **EVENTS SUPPORTED**

SOLDIERS AND AIRMEN **INVOLVED**

MILITARY VEHICLES

HOURS SUPPORTING **EVENTS**

> MAX SIZE OF AUDIENCE

CITY/COUNTY 46 WHERE EVENTS WERE SUPPORTED

Alpine, Blanding, Bluffdale, Bountiful, Brigham City, Cedar City, Deer Valley, Draper, Eagle Mountain Enoch, Ephraim, Fairfield, Goshen, Gunnison, Holladay, Hurricane, Juab County, Lehi, Malad, Mayfield, Mendon, Midvale, Millcreek, Morgan, Nephi, Payson, Provo, Richfield, St. George, Salem, Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, Sanpete County, Santaguin, Saratoga Springs, Spanish Fork, Springville, Taylorsville, Tooele, Utah County, Wales, Washington County, Weber County, West Jordan, Wendover, Woods Cross.

PERSONNEL AND EMPLOYEE DISTRIBUTION

City location of Air Guard Base, Armories, and Readiness Centers	County Locations	Utah Senate District	Utah House District	U.S. Congressional District	Traditional Guard Personnel (M-DAY)	Traditional Guard also Full-Time Federal Employee	Active Guard Personnel (AGR)	Full-Time Operational Support	Full-Time Federal Civilian Employees	Federally Reimbursed State Employees	Full- and Part-Time State Employees	TOTALS PER LINE
American Fork	Utah	14	56	3	118	2	13	0	0	0	0	133
Beaver	Beaver	28	73	3	80	3	5	0	0	0	0	88
Blanding	San Juan	27	73	2	16	0	2	0	0	1	0	19
Bluffdale	Salt Lake	11	41	4	1,208	46	208	172	3	143	26	1,806
Brigham City	Box Elder	17	1	2	92	0	3	0	0	0	0	95
Cedar City	Iron	28	72	2	85	0	13	0	1	1	1	101
Draper	Salt Lake	11	51	3	279	194	115	106	102	54	13	863
Dugway	Tooele	17	68	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fort Douglas	Salt Lake	2	28	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3
Lehi	Utah	13	6	3	224	0	4	0	0	0	0	228
Logan	Cache	25	4	1	67	5	8	0	0	0	0	80
Manti	Sanpete	24	58	1	85	0	5	0	0	0	0	90
Mt. Pleasant	Sanpete	24	58	3	26	6	1	0	0	0	0	33
Ogden	Weber	18	11	1	272	11	16	24	0	1	1	325
Orem	Utah	15	60	3	218	0	23	11	0	18	0	270
Price	Carbon	27	69	3	77	0	2	0	0	1	0	80
Richfield	Sevier	24	70	2	74	7	4	0	0	1	0	86
Salt Lake City	Salt Lake	1	23	2	94	11	41	0	0	0	0	146
SLC (Air Guard)	Salt Lake	1	23	2	1,105	177	243	0	28	18	1	1,572
Spanish Fork	Utah	7	66	3	258	21	17	0	1	0	0	297
Springville	Utah	27	65	3	59	0	11	0	0	0	0	70
St. George	Washington	29	62	2	260	12	15	0	1	4	0	292
Tooele	Tooele	12	21	2	103	6	3	0	0	4	0	116
Vernal	Uintah	26	55	1	19	6	3	0	0	0	0	28
Wendover	Tooele	17	68	3	23	2	0	0	0	0	0	25
West Jordan	Salt Lake	12	43	4	510	225	72	0	2	4	0	813
TOTALS PER C	TOTALS PER COLUMN				5,352	734	827	313	138	250	45	7,659

Economic Impact Statement FISCAL YEAR: OCT. 1, 2022 TO SEPT. 30, 2023

	OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE	CONSTRUCTION REMODEL	TU ASSI	IITION Stance	W T SENTINEL Landscape**		
Air	\$21,200,000	\$1,168,000					
Army	\$59,701,021	\$16,300,000					
SAD*							
State	\$3,946,120	\$2,765,070	\$1,2	00,000	\$1,650,000		
* (* State Active Duty ** West Traverse Sentinel Landscape						
	PAYROLL	ACTIVE GUA RESERVE (A			ITIONAL PAY		
Air	\$21,021,000	\$30,404,0	000	9	641,167,000		
Army	\$64,779,214	\$66,400,0	400,000		101,347,700		
SAD*							
State	\$4,861,880						
				Γ	TOTALS		
Total Federal \$423,487,935							
Total State \$14,423,070							
Total Federal / State Expenditures \$437,910,925							

OPERATIONAL 102 SUPPORT

- ▲ 85th WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION— CIVIL SUPPORT TEAM
 - 28 Event Support
 - 4 Mission Support

▲ 151st EXPLOSIVE ORDNANCE DISPOSAL FLIGHT

- 11 Community Training Events 11 Mission Support
- ▲ 151st WING
 - 7 Civic Leader Flights 12 Community Flights

■ 97th AVIATION TROOP COMMAND 14 Event Support 11 Mission Support

- 34 Aircraft
- 4 Search and Rescue / Fires

17 Aircraft 11 Aircraft